75 ADSIT190: 190 ADIT - STATE 190608: Transition Costs - State 0 - - - 0

76 ADFIT190: 190 - FEDERAL 190653: Retroact. Rate Red Cont - Fed 33,538,839 (33,538,839) - - -

77 ADSIT190: 190 ADIT - STATE 190654: Retroact. Rate Red Cont - St 12,949,357 (12,949,357) - - -

78 ADFIT190: 190 - FEDERAL 190655: W/O-Plant - Fed 17,731,841 (17,731,841) - - -

79 ADSIT190: 190 ADIT - STATE 190656: W/O-Plant - St 2,863,644 (2,863,644) - - -

80 ADFIT190: 190 - FEDERAL 190701: Fas 109 Adjustment - Fed 286,749,337 (286,749,337) - - -

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Cost of Service

AJ07 Accumulated Deferred Income Tax Adjustment

Electric

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2022

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding AJ07.1

Exhibit CEB-3
LPSC Docket No. U-____

Page 29 of 292Public Redacted Version

Adjustment to eliminate accumulated deferred tax items not allowed for ratemaking purposes and add known and measurable amounts.

Line

No.
Line Item Account and Description Base

AJ07 COS

Regulatory

Adjustment
(1)

AJ07A

COS TRAM

Adjustment
(3)

AJ07E COS

Known and

Measurable
(3)

Total Adjusted

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Cost of Service

AJ07 Accumulated Deferred Income Tax Adjustment

Electric

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2022

81 ADSIT190: 190 ADIT - STATE 190702: Fas 109 Adjustment - State 29,278,410 (29,278,410) - - -

82 ADFIT190W: 190 ADIT - WHOLESALE - FEDERAL 190731: Adit Wholesale Fed 474,108 (474,108) - - -

83 ADSIT190W: 190 ADIT - WHOLESALE - STATE 190732: Adit Wholesale Stat 173,608 (173,608) - - -

84 ADFIT190: 190 - FEDERAL 190791: Tax Attribute-NOL/CR C/F-Fed 50,428,288 (50,428,288) - - -

85 ADSIT190: 190 ADIT - STATE 190792: Tax Attribute-NOL/CR C/F-St 76,658,822 (76,658,822) - - -

86 ADFIT190: 190 - FEDERAL 190793: NOL Protected Excess Fed 139,419,029 - (130,820,485) - 8,598,544

87 ADSIT190: 190 ADIT - STATE 190794: NOL Protected Excess/Def-St (29,701,181) - 29,701,181 - -

88 ADFIT190: 190 - FEDERAL 190871: ADIT-NOL-SRLY Fed NonCur 442,616,370 44,571,624 - - 487,187,994

89 ADFIT190: 190 - FEDERAL 190880: LA ADIT on Deferred FITD 4,000,000 (4,000,000) - - -

90 ADFIT190: 190 - FEDERAL 190883: ADIT-Contrib CF-TAP-FED-NonCur 3,230,010 - - - 3,230,010

91 ADFIT190: 190 - FEDERAL 190884: ADIT-Tax CR C/F-TAP-Fed-NonCur 14,128,154 - - - 14,128,154

92 ADFIT190: 190 - FEDERAL 190887: Fed Offset-St NonCur Carryover (102,182,919) 21,792,696 - - (80,390,222)

93 ADFIT190: 190 - FEDERAL 190983: ADIT-NOL C/F TAP-Fed-Non-curr 605,548,230 (245,366,327) - - 360,181,903

94 ADSIT190: 190 ADIT - STATE 190984: ADIT-NOL C/F-State-Non-current 486,585,326 (103,774,741) - - 382,810,585

95 ADSIT190: 190 ADIT - STATE 190986: ADIT-Contrib C/F St Non-Cur 431,590 (431,590) - - -

96 ADFIT190: 190 - FEDERAL 190P51: ADIT-Ben-Potnt Disall UTPs Res 36,087,067 (36,087,067) - - -

97 Sub-Total 190 2 343 281 846 (1 418 359 532) (101 119 304) (7 994 346) 815 808 665

98
ADFIT281: 281 ACCUM DEF NC TAXES - ACCEL

AMORT - FEDERAL
281121: Start Up Costs-Fed (5,630) - - - (5,630)

99 ADSIT281: 281 ADIT - STATE 281122: Start Up Costs-State (2,173) - - - (2,173)

100 ADFIT281R: 281 ADIT - RETA L - FEDERAL 281123: Start Up Costs-Fed-Retail (853,501) - - - (853,501)

101 ADSIT281R: 281 ADIT - RETAIL - STATE 281124: Start Up Costs-State-Retail (329 536) - - - (329 536)

102 Sub-Total 281 (1,190,840) - - - (1,190,840)

103 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282111: Liberalized Depreciation-Fed (1,423,993,804) 165,468,583 568,276,879 (41,902,173) (732,150,515)

104 ADSIT282: 282 ADIT - STATE 282112: Liberalized Deprec - State (218,032,844) - (78,680,799) 1,950,275 (294,763,368)

105 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282113: Protected Excess - Fed (0) - - - (0)

106 ADSIT282W: 282 ADIT - WHOLESALE - STATE 282116: Liberalized Deprec-State-Whlse (2,072,961) - - 276,099 (1,796,862)

107 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282117: Section 481A Adj Fed 0 - - - 0

108 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282121: W3 Nuclear Plant Depr - Fed (402,670,160) - - 22,114,101 (380,556,059)

109 ADSIT282: 282 ADIT - STATE 282122: W3 Nuclear Plant Depr-St (36,274,170) - - (1,790,724) (38,064,894)

110 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282151: Pensions Capitalized - Fed (228,450) - - 28,876 (199,574)

111 ADSIT282: 282 ADIT - STATE 282152: Pensions Capitalized - State (88,205) - - 11,149 (77,056)

112 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282161: Taxes Capitalized - Fed (229,651) - - 81,561 (148,090)

113 ADSIT282: 282 ADIT - STATE 282162: Taxes Capitalized - State (88,668) - - 31,491 (57,177)

114 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282171: Interest Cap - Afdc - Fed (54,159,256) - - 1,557,568 (52,601,688)

115 ADSIT282: 282 ADIT - STATE 282172: Interest Cap - Afdc - State (20,910,924) - - 601,378 (20,309,546)

116 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282185: Nonbase - Federal - Whlse (538,035) - - 73,597 (464,438)

117 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282201: Nuclear Plant Deprec-Fed (270,255,143) - - 19,788,072 (250,467,071)

118 ADSIT282R: 282 ADIT - RETAIL - STATE 282204: Nuclear Plant Deprec-St-Retail (4,441,743) - - (159,551) (4,601,294)

119 ADSIT282W: 282 ADIT - WHOLESALE - STATE 282206: Nuclear Plant Deprec-St-Whsale (1,918,836) - - (116,700) (2,035,536)

120 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282211: Nuclear Fuel - Federal (4,217,435) - 63,192 4,928,010 773,767

121 ADSIT282: 282 ADIT - STATE 282212: Nuclear Fuel - State (1,435,489) - (300,913) 1,902,707 166,305

122 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282223: Repairs & Maint Exp - Federal (26,880,843) - - 2,141,357 (24,739,486)

123 ADSIT282: 282 ADIT - STATE 282224: Repairs & Maint Exp - State (10,449,209) - - 826,779 (9,622,430)

124 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282241: R&E Deduction - Fed (26,695,650) 5,530,255 - 804,783 (20,360,613)

125 ADSIT282: 282 ADIT - STATE 282242: R&E Deduction - St (10,307,161) 2,135,233 - 310,727 (7,861,201)

126 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282245: Warranty Expense - Federal (2,058,459) - - 235,798 (1,822,662)

127 ADSIT282: 282 ADIT - STATE 282246: Warranty Expense - State (794,773) - - 91,041 (703,732)

128 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282331: Misc Intangible Plant-Federal (2,965,321) - - 88,224 (2,877,097)

129 ADSIT282: 282 ADIT - STATE 282332: Misc Intangible Plant-State (1,144,911) - - 34,063 (1,110,848)

130 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282351: Tax Int (Avoided Cost)-Fed 51,468,318 - - (3,758,713) 47,709,605

131 ADSIT282: 282 ADIT - STATE 282352: Tax Int (Avoided Cost) - St 19,871,938 - - (1,451,240) 18,420,698

132 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282451: Contract Termination Costs-Fed 858,805 (858,805) - - -

133 ADSIT282: 282 ADIT - STATE 282452: Contract Termination Costs-St 331,586 (331,586) - - -

134 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282455: Business Dev Costs Cap- Fed (657,753) - - 71,182 (586,572)

135 ADSIT282: 282 ADIT - STATE 282456: Business Dev Costs Cap- St (253,960) - - 27,483 (226,477)

136 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282461: Computer Software Cap - Fed (17,783,983) - - 5,016,000 (12,767,982)

137 ADSIT282: 282 ADIT - STATE 282462: Computer Software Cap - State (6,866,404) - - 1,936,681 (4,929,723)

138 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282469: Comm Dev Block Grant-Federal (7,963) - - 715 (7,248)

139 ADSIT282: 282 ADIT - STATE 282470: Comm Dev Block Grant-State (3,076) - - 277 (2,799)

140 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282475: Contra Securitization -Federal 556,755,674 (556,755,674) - - -

141 ADSIT282: 282 ADIT - STATE 282476: Contra Securitization - State 214,963,581 (214,963,581) - - -

142 ADFIT282W: 282 ADIT - WHOLESALE - FEDERAL 282515: Spec Assigned-Fed Ws (734,709) - - 66,792 (667,917)

143 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282533: Casualty Loss Deduction-Fed (449,934,314) 144,772,524 - - (305,161,791)

144 ADSIT282: 282 ADIT - STATE 282534: Casualty Loss Deduction-St (182,851,633) 66,540,598 - - (116,311,035)

145 ADFIT282W: 282 ADIT - WHOLESALE - FEDERAL 282535: Adl Straight Line-Fed Ws (546,762) - - 49,705 (497,057)

146 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282543: Reg Asset-Spec Assign-Fed 4,415,609 - - (339,668) 4,075,941

147 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282701: Fas 109 Adjustment - Fed 545,053,907 (545,053,907) - - -

148 ADSIT282: 282 ADIT - STATE 282702: Fas 109 Adjustment - State (318,783,504) 318,783,504 - - -

149 ADFIT282R: 282 ADIT - RETA L - FEDERAL 282723: Fas 109 Adj -Fed-Retail-Disall 11,843,067 (11,843,067) - - -

150 ADSIT282R: 282 ADIT - RETAIL - STATE 282733: Fas 109 Adj -State-Retail-Unre (18,195,069) 18,195,069 - - -

151 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282901: 263A Method Change-DSC - Fed (139,355,072) - - (18,556,808) (157,911,880)

152 ADSIT282: 282 ADIT - STATE 282902: 263A Method Change - DSC-State (53,805,046) - - (7,164,792) (60,969,838)

153 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282903: Units of Production Ded - Fed (377,907,589) - - (40,601,561) (418,509,150)

154 ADSIT282: 282 ADIT - STATE 282904: Units of Production Ded - St (145,910,267) - - (15,676,278) (161,586,545)

155 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282907: Unit of Property Ded-Trans-Fed (5,094,332) - - 4,774,081 (320,250)

156 ADSIT282: 282 ADIT - STATE 282908: Unit of Property Ded-Trans-St (1,966,923) - - 1,843,275 (123,648)

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding AJ07.2

Exhibit CEB-3
LPSC Docket No. U-____

Page 30 of 292Public Redacted Version

Adjustment to eliminate accumulated deferred tax items not allowed for ratemaking purposes and add known and measurable amounts.

Line

No.
Line Item Account and Description Base

AJ07 COS

Regulatory

Adjustment
(1)

AJ07A

COS TRAM

Adjustment
(3)

AJ07E COS

Known and

Measurable
(3)

Total Adjusted

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Cost of Service

AJ07 Accumulated Deferred Income Tax Adjustment

Electric

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2022

157 ADFIT282: 282 - FEDERAL 282975: Depreciation Expense - Fed 7,161,954 - - (218,790) 6,943,164

158 ADSIT282: 282 ADIT - STATE 282976: Depreciation Expense - State 2 765 233 - - (84 475) 2 680 758

159 Sub-Total 282 (2 828 020 791) (608 380 854) 489 358 358 (60 157 626) (3 007 200 913)

160 ADFIT283: 283 - FEDERAL 283111: Deferred Fuel/Gas - Fed (29,365,929) 29,365,929 - - -

161 ADSIT283: 283 - STATE 283112: Deferred Fuel/Gas - State (11,338,196) 11,338,196 - - -

162 ADFIT283: 283 - FEDERAL 283149: Reg Asset Covid 19 - Fed (8,982,169) 8,982,169 - - -

163 ADSIT283: 283 - STATE 283150: Reg Asset Covid 19 - State (3,468,019) 3,468,019 - - -

164 ADFIT283: 283 - FEDERAL 283151: Regulatory Asset - Federal (10,767,607) 10,767,607 - - -

165 ADSIT283: 283 - STATE 283152: Regulatory Asset - State (4,157,377) 4,157,377 - - -

166 ADFIT283: 283 - FEDERAL 283155: Reg Asset LG3 O/U-Fed 1,310,619 (1,310,619) - - -

167 ADSIT283: 283 - STATE 283156: Reg Asset LG3 O/U-State 506,030 (506,030) - - -

168 ADFIT283: 283 - FEDERAL 283157: Regulatory Asset-MISO-Fed 0 (0) - - -

169 ADSIT283: 283 - STATE 283158: Regulatory Asset-MISO-State 0 (0) - - -

170 ADFIT283: 283 - FEDERAL 283165: Syst Agrmt Equal Reg Asset-Fed 0 (0) - - -

171 ADSIT283: 283 - STATE 283166: Syst Agrmt Equal Reg Asset-St (0) 0 - - -

172 ADFIT283: 283 - FEDERAL 283181: Maint/Refueling - Fed (8,041,678) 3,985,122 - - (4,056,556)

173 ADSIT283: 283 - STATE 283182: Maint/Refueling - St (3,104,895) 1,538,657 - - (1,566,238)

174 ADFIT283: 283 - FEDERAL 283213: SFAS 158 Def Tax Liability-Fed (86,486,991) 86,486,991 - - -

175 ADSIT283: 283 - STATE 283214: SFAS 158 Def Tax Liability-St (33,392,661) 33,392,661 - - -

176 ADFIT283: 283 - FEDERAL 283221: Bond Reacquisition Loss - Fed (4,876,486) - - - (4,876,486)

177 ADSIT283: 283 - STATE 283222: Bond Reacquisition Loss - St (1,882,813) - - - (1,882,813)

178 ADFIT283: 283 - FEDERAL 283225: Section 475 Adjustment-Fed (234,236,006) 234,236,006 - - -

179 ADSIT283: 283 - STATE 283226: Section 475 Adjustment-St (90,438,613) 90,438,613 - - -

180 ADFIT283: 283 - FEDERAL 283247: Transco Costs - Federal (816,259) - - - (816,259)

181 ADSIT283: 283 - STATE 283248: Transco Costs - State (220,076) - - - (220,076)

182 ADFIT283: 283 - FEDERAL 283261: Amort W-3 Design Basis - Fed (168,565) - - - (168,565)

183 ADSIT283: 283 - STATE 283262: Amort W-3 Design Basis - St (65,083) - - - (65,083)

184 ADFIT283: 283 - FEDERAL 283273: Rider SCO - Federal (6,466) 6,466 - - -

185 ADSIT283: 283 - STATE 283274: Rider SCO - State (2,497) 2,497 - - -

186 ADFIT283: 283 - FEDERAL 283345: Misc Cap Costs-Fed (767,603) 767,603 - - -

187 ADSIT283: 283 - STATE 283346: Misc Cap Costs-State (296,372) 296,372 - - -

188 ADFIT283: 283 - FEDERAL 283349: Reg Asset-Storm Costs-Fed (11,940,839) 11,940,839 - - -

189 ADSIT283: 283 - STATE 283350: Reg Asset-Storm Costs-State (4,610,362) 4,610,362 - - -

190 ADFIT283: 283 - FEDERAL 283361: Prepaid Expenses Federal (1,408,480) - - - (1,408,480)

191 ADSIT283: 283 - STATE 283362: Prepaid Expenses State (543,815) - - - (543,815)

192 ADFIT283: 283 - FEDERAL 283401: Acc Dfit Turgen (27,777) - - - (27,777)

193 ADSIT283: 283 - STATE 283402: Acc Dsit Turgen (10,726) - - - (10,726)

194 ADFIT283: 283 - FEDERAL 283411: Acc Dfit Gideon (660,426) - - - (660,426)

195 ADSIT283: 283 - STATE 283412: Acc Dsit Gideon (254,992) - - - (254,992)

196 ADFIT283: 283 - FEDERAL 283471: Interest Cap-Fuel Burn-Fed (51,323) - - - (51,323)

197 ADSIT283: 283 - STATE 283472: Interest Cap-Fuel Burn-State (6,901) - - - (6,901)

198 ADFIT283: 283 - FEDERAL 283537: Rb Litigation Settlement-Fed (53,284,348) 53,284,348 - - -

199 ADSIT283: 283 - STATE 283538: Rb Litigation Settlement - Sta (14,368,135) 14,368,135 - - -

200 ADFIT283: 283 - FEDERAL 283701: Fas 109 Adjustment - Fed (281,509,825) 281,509,825 - - -

201 ADSIT283: 283 - STATE 283702: Fas 109 Adjustment - State (36,742,736) 36,742,736 - - -

202 ADFIT283: 283 - FEDERAL 283707: Fas 109 Adj-Retl Unregultd-Fed 2,484,993 (2,484,993) - - -

203 ADSIT283: 283 - STATE 283708: Fas 109 Adj-Retl Unregulatd-St 435,334 (435,334) - - -

204 ADFIT283: 283 - FEDERAL 283903: Nuclear Decom Liability FED (48,107,571) - - - (48,107,571)

205 ADSIT283: 283 - STATE 283904: Nuclear Decom Liability ST (18 574 352) - - - (18 574 352)

206 Sub-Total 283 (1 000 247 993) 916 949 553 - - (83 298 439)

207 Total (1,486,177,778) (1,109,790,832) 388,239,055 (68,151,972) (2,275,881,528)

Notes:
(1)

Regulatory adjustments
(2)

To remove excess protected and unprotected accumulated deferred income taxes that will be returned through the TRAM
(3)

Known and Measurable Adjustment for 2023 and 2024

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding AJ07.3

Exhibit CEB-3
LPSC Docket No. U-____

Page 31 of 292Public Redacted Version

A
J
0
8

-
C

u
rre

n
t a

n
d

 D
e
fe

rre
d

 In
c
o

m
e
 T

a
x
e
s

Exhibit CEB-3
LPSC Docket No. U-____

Page 32 of 292Public Redacted Version

Adjustment to eliminate items not allowed for ratemaking purposes, to eliminate prior year adjustments, and to adjust federal
and state current income taxes accordingly.

Base Adjustment Total Adjusted

1 NET INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES 853,816,827 - 853,816,827

2 Net Income Before Taxes 853,816,827 - 853,816,827

3 263A METHOD CHANGE DSC (69,238,398) - (69,238,398)

4 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT 26 - 26

5 ACTIVITY BASE COSTING (20,808,730) 20,808,730 -

6 AFUDC BOOK ONLY GROSS 20,802,829 - 20,802,829

7 AFUDC CARRYING COST (41,747,375) 41,747,375 -

8 AFUDC DEBT NUC FUEL INVENTORY 623,264 - 623,264

9 AFUDC DEPR NUC FUEL INVENTORY (1,353,166) - (1,353,166)

10 AFUDC EQUITY FT CWIP 21,931,270 - 21,931,270

11 AFUDC EQUITY FT PTAX (6,500,312) - (6,500,312)

12 AMORTIZATION OF LOSS ON REACQUIRED DEBT 1,822,496 - 1,822,496

13 AMORTIZATION OF REGULATORY ASSETS 1,894,800 - 1,894,800

14 ARO DEPRECIATION 15,484,444 (15,484,444) -

15 AVOIDED COST (TAX INTEREST) 70,983,899 - 70,983,899

16 BASIS STEP UP - FEDERAL (61,707,531) 61,707,531 -

17 BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT - FEDERAL 242,909 - 242,909

18 BUSINESS MEALS 235,503 - 235,503

19 CAJUN - BOOK BURN 13,548,110 (13,548,110) -

20 CAJUN - TAX DEPR (13,006,348) 13,006,348 -

21 CAPITALIZED REPAIRS (94,524) - (94,524)

22 CASUALTY LOSS 120,557,526 5,171,154 125,728,680

23 CHANGE IN RESERVE - INJURY & DAMAGES (1,806,813) - (1,806,813)

24 CHANGE IN RESERVE - PROPERTY INSURANCE (685,749,790) 772,620,265 86,870,476

25 CIAC 31,413,845 - 31,413,845

26 COMMUNITY DEV BLOCK GRANT 2,223 (2,223) -

27 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 8,808,529 - 8,808,529

28 CONTRACT TERMINATION COST (167,029) 167,029 -

29 COST CAPITALIZED ON THE BOOKS (636,502) 636,502 -

30 DAILY LEASE CHARGES (735,402) - (735,402)

31 DECOMMISSIONING - DRY CAST 3,337,762 - 3,337,762

32 DEFERRED COMPENSATION (172,940) 172,940 -

33 DEFERRED CONTRACT REVENUE 1,425,954 - 1,425,954

34 DEFERRED FUEL (111,370,554) 111,370,554 -

35 DEFERRED REGULATORY EXPENSE 2,053,828 - 2,053,828

36 DEPLETION (24,804) 24,804 -

37 DOE LITIGATION (678,123) - (678,123)

38 ENVIRONMENTAL RESERVE (242,000) - (242,000)

39 EQUITY-NET EARNINGS-DOMESTIC SUBS (5,033,206) 5,033,206 -

40 ESI TAXES (7,301,017) - (7,301,017)

41 FAS 143 (8,365,420) 8,365,420 -

42 GIDEON 62,162 - 62,162

43 INCENTIVE 6,178,258 - 6,178,258

44 INTEREST CAP - AFUDC (11,223,234) - (11,223,234)

45 INTEREST CAP - AFUDC - OTHER 9,445,521 - 9,445,521

46 INTEREST EXPENSE (358,888,361) - (358,888,361)

47 INTEREST ON TAX DEFICIENCY 1,300,000 (1,300,000) -

48 LEASE RENTAL EXPENSE 95,513 - 95,513

49 LIBERALIZED DEPRECIATION (254,940,521) - (254,940,521)

50 LITIGATION - DRY CAST 2,708 (2,708) -

51 M&S INVENTORY RESERVE 1,936,455 - 1,936,455

52 MAINTENANCE/REFUELING (14,250,855) - (14,250,855)

53 MISC ADJUSTMENTS 42,314,279 (42,314,279) -

54 MTM-OTHER (323,726,000) 323,726,000 -

55 NOL C/F TAP-NON-CURRENT - FEDERAL 412,915,629 (412,915,629) -

56 NONBASE FED WHOLESALE 167,755 - 167,755

57 NUCLEAR DECOM LIABILITY (11,666,107) - (11,666,107)

Line

No.
Tax Item

Amount

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Cost of Service

AJ08 Current Income Tax Adjustment

Electric

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2022

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding. AJ08.1

Exhibit CEB-3
LPSC Docket No. U-____

Page 33 of 292Public Redacted Version

Adjustment to eliminate items not allowed for ratemaking purposes, to eliminate prior year adjustments, and to adjust federal
and state current income taxes accordingly.

Base Adjustment Total Adjusted

Line

No.
Tax Item

Amount

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Cost of Service

AJ08 Current Income Tax Adjustment

Electric

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2022

58 NUCLEAR FUEL-TAX DEPRECIATION 6,575,729 - 6,575,729

59 NUCLEAR PLANT DEPRECIATION 20,593,176 - 20,593,176

60 NUCLEAR PLANT DEPRECIATION - WATERFORD 3 25,745,222 - 25,745,222

61 OFFICER LIFE INSURANCE (303,971) 303,971 -

62 OPEB RESERVE (10,100,936) 10,100,936 -

63 PENSION & HOSPITALIZATION RESERVE (1,803,530) - (1,803,530)

64 PENSION - PRP/SRP (150,041) - (150,041)

65 POWERTAX MISC ALL 1,184,715 - 1,184,715

66 PREPAID EXPENSE 6,063,285 - 6,063,285

67 RATE REFUND 561 (561) -

68 RB LIT SETTLEMENT - FED (6,841,268) 6,841,268 -

69 REGULATORY ASSET (3,863,476) 3,863,476 -

70 REGULATORY ASSET COVID 19 8,036,867 (8,036,867) -

71 REGULATORY CAPITALIZED COSTS (18,544,441) 18,544,441 -

72 REGULATORY LIABILITIES (10,824,471) 10,824,471 -

73 RELICENSING 273,043 - 273,043

74 REMOVAL COSTS (19,068,607) - (19,068,607)

75 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 3,181,378 - 3,181,378

76 RESEARCH & EXPERIMENTATION 21,861,879 - 21,861,879

77 RESERVE FOR UNCOLLECTIBLE (20,521,852) - (20,521,852)

78 RESTRICTED STOCK AWARD (3,934) - (3,934)

79 RESTRUCTURING BASIS STEP UP (26,473,865) 26,473,865 -

80 RETROACTIVE RATE REFUND (5,650,629) 5,650,629 -

81 RIDER SCO 99,869 (99,869) -

82 SECTION 475 ADJUSTMENTS - CONTRACTS (2,886,000) 2,886,000 -

83 SECURITIZATION 2,318,198,213 (2,318,198,213) -

84 SECURITIZATION (CONTINGENT SAVINGS) 154,706,965 (154,706,965) -

85 SM BOOK WRITE OFF OF INVESTMENT 6,677,840 (6,677,840) -

86 SM DEFERRED COSTS (174,770) - (174,770)

87 SM DISALLOWED PLANT (1,074,785) 1,074,785 -

88 SM GUARANTEED CUSTOMER SAVINGS (5,500,000) 5,500,000 -

89 SM PELICAN TRANSACTION COSTS 1,621,952 (1,621,952) -

90 START UP COST 1,074 - 1,074

91 START UP COST ST RETAIL 2,530,406 - 2,530,406

92 STORM & OTHER DEFFERED COSTS (1,837,783,997) 1,837,783,997 -

93 TAXES & PENSION CAPITALIZED 366,353 - 366,353

94 TRANSMISSION AMORTIZATION (2,141,115) 2,141,115 -

95 TURGEN 5,302 - 5,302

96 UNBILLED REVENUE (50,181,700) 50,181,700 -

97 UNFUNDED PENSION 41,010,152 - 41,010,152

98 UNITS OF PROPERTY DEDUCTION (192,444,186) - (192,444,186)

99

UNITS OF PROPERTY DEDUCTION - REPAIRS -

TRANSMISSION 626,809 - 626,809

100 UNREALIZED LIAB (367,729,478) 367,729,478 -

101 UNREALIZED TRUST 359,813,105 (359,813,105) -

102 W3 BUY BACK (5,652,057) 5,652,057 -

103 WARRANTY EXPENSE 750,535 - 750,535

104 WASTE DISPOSAL RESERVE 106,728 - 106,728

105 WASTE SITE CLEANUP (30,000) - (30,000)

106

WATERFORD 3 DESIGN SOFTWARE BOOK

AMORTIZATION 315,556 - 315,556

107 Adjustments to Net Income (831,249,957) 385,387,280 (445,862,677)

108 Taxable Income Before State Taxes
 (1)

22,566,870 385,387,280 407,954,149

109 BASIS STEP UP - FEDERAL 61,707,531 (61,707,531) -

110 BASIS STEP UP - STATE (105,951,402) 105,951,402 -

111 BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT - FEDERAL (242,909) - (242,909)

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding. AJ08.2

Exhibit CEB-3
LPSC Docket No. U-____

Page 34 of 292Public Redacted Version

Adjustment to eliminate items not allowed for ratemaking purposes, to eliminate prior year adjustments, and to adjust federal
and state current income taxes accordingly.

Base Adjustment Total Adjusted

Line

No.
Tax Item

Amount

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Cost of Service

AJ08 Current Income Tax Adjustment

Electric

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2022

112 BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT - STATE 242,909 - 242,909

113 CASUALTY LOSS - FEDERAL (120,557,526) (5,171,154) (125,728,680)

114 CASUALTY LOSS - STATE 129,880,220 5,171,154 135,051,374

115 DOE SETTLEMENT - FEDERAL 678,123 - 678,123

116 DOE SETTLEMENT - STATE (678,123) - (678,123)

117 LIBERALIZED DEPRECIATION - FEDERAL 259,635,170 - 259,635,170

118 LIBERALIZED DEPRECIATION - STATE (287,218,513) - (287,218,513)

119 LIBERALIZED DEPRECIATION - STATE WHOLESALE 27,582,389 - 27,582,389

120 NOL C/F-TAP-FED-NON-CURRENT (412,915,629) 412,915,629 -

121 NUCLEAR PLANT DEPRECIATION - FEDERAL (20,593,176) - (20,593,176)

122 NUCLEAR PLANT DEPRECIATION - STATE WHOLESALE 20,593,176 - 20,593,176

123

NUCLEAR PLANT DEPRECIATION - WATERFORD 3 -

FEDERAL (25,745,222) - (25,745,222)

124

NUCLEAR PLANT DEPRECIATION - WATERFORD 3 -

STATE 25,745,222 - 25,745,222

125 POST APPORTION M ITEMS 442,963,055 (442,963,055) -

126 RB LIT SETTLEMENT - ST (938,914) 938,914 -

127 State Adjustments to Net Income (5,813,620) 15,135,358 9,321,739

128 State Taxable Income
 (2)

16,753,250 400,522,638 417,275,888

129 STATE INCOME TAX @ 7.5%
 (3)

1,256,494 30,039,198 31,295,692

130 State Income Tax (3)
1,256,494 30,039,198 31,295,692

131 ESI CURRENT STATE TAXES 563,546 - 563,546

132 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT (3,282,378) 3,282,378 -

133 UNCERTAIN INCOME TAXES - ESI - STATE 167,030,594 (167,030,594) -

134 Adjustments to State Income Tax 164,311,762 (163,748,216) 563,546

135 Total State Current Income Taxes
 (4)

165,568,256 (133,709,018) 31,859,238

136 Taxable Income Before State Taxes 22,566,870 385,387,280 407,954,149

137 Adjustments: State Income Tax (1,256,494) (30,039,198) (31,295,692)

138 Total Federal Taxable Income 21,310,376 355,348,082 376,658,458

139 FEDERAL INCOME TAX @ 21%
 (5)

4,475,179 74,623,097 79,098,276

140 Federal Income Tax
(5)

4,475,179 74,623,097 79,098,276

141 ESI CURRENT FEDERAL TAXES 2,442,888 - 2,442,888

142 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT (81,049,582) 81,049,582 -

143 UNCERTAIN INCOME TAXES-ESI-FEDERAL 468,924,983 (468,924,983) -

144 Adjustments to Federal Income Tax 390,318,288 (387,875,401) 2,442,888

145 Total Federal Current Income Taxes
 (6)

394,793,467 (313,252,304) 81,541,164

146 Total Federal and State Current Income Taxes
 (7)

560,361,723 (446,961,322) 113,400,402

Notes:
(1)

Line 2 + Line 107
(2)

Line 108 + Line 127
(3)

Line 128 * 7.5%
(4)

Line 130 + Line 134
(5)

Line 138 * 21%
(6)

Line 140 + Line 144
(7)

Line 135 + Line 145

Amounts may not add or tie to other schedules due to rounding. AJ08.3

Exhibit CEB-3
LPSC Docket No. U-____

Page 35 of 292Public Redacted Version

A
d

ju
s
tm

e
n

t t
o

 e
lim

in
a

te
 it

e
m

s
 n

o
t a

ll
o

w
e
d
 fo

r r
a

te
m

a
k
in

g
 p

u
rp

o
s
e
s
, t

o
 e

lim
in

a
te

 p
ri

o
r y

e
a

r a
d

ju
s
tm

e
n

ts
, a

n
d
 to

 a
d

ju
s
t f

e
d

e
ra

l a
n

d
 s

ta
te

 c
u

rr
e
n

t i
n

c
o